EAST BUFFALO TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MEETING AGENDA
589 Fairground Road, Lewisburg, PA 17837
March 11, 2024, at 5:30 PM

This meeting will take place at the Township Building located at the above address.

If it becomes necessary to conduct the meeting using only the virtual meeting format, the Township will post

notice on its website at www.ebtwp.org at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

NoukwNE

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

HEARING OF VISITORS (Agenda Items)
REPORTS OF OFFICIALS

BVRPD REPORT

PLANNING & ZONING

a. Monthly Report

b. Karen Ross Subdivision

c. Miller Center Daycare

d. Rodney Walters Land Development
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

BILLS FOR FEBRUARY 2024

OLD BUSINESS

a. Fairground Road Park Phase 2 Bid
b. Turtle Creek Park Grants

c. Turtle Creek Road Bridge Proposal
NEW BUSINESS

a. Girls on the Run

b. Township Insurance Policies

c. Turtle Creek Park Stream Restoration Phase Il
d. Brian Auman Consulting Agreement
FOR THE GOOD OF THE ORDER
ANNOUNCEMENTS

HEARING OF VISITORS (Non-Agenda and/or Agenda ltems)
PRESS TIME FOR QUESTIONS
ADJOURNMENT

Members of the public shall be familiar with the East Buffalo Township Public Meeting Conduct. People who wish to speak will be limited to
the Hearing of Visitors portion of the agenda unless addressed by a member of the Board. We ask you to limit your comments to 3 minutes.



http://www.ebtwp.org/

